
Facility Usage for District of EASTERN MISSOURI
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

44 (E/MO)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

Federal Total

Jail Days 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.060.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.01

IGA

5FY St. Clair County Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 14 0 0 8 0 0 10 3 0 35 35

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 14 0 0 8 0 0 10 3 0 35 35

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,050 $ 0 $ 0 $ 600 $ 0 $ 0 $ 750 $ 225 $ 0 $ 2,625 $ 2,625

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.47 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.10 0.00 0.10

5UC Pemiscot Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 239 368 284 414 245 94 37 31 30 31 31 3 1,807 1,807

Paid Jail Days 239 368 284 414 245 94 37 31 30 31 31 3 1,807 1,807

Cost $ 15,564 $ 23,964 $ 18,494 $ 26,960 $ 15,954 $ 6,121 $ 2,409 $ 2,019 $ 1,954 $ 2,019 $ 2,019 $ 195 $ 117,672 $ 117,672

Rate $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12 $ 65.12

Avg Pop 7.71 13.14 9.16 13.80 7.90 3.13 1.19 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.03 0.10 4.95

7A4 Dunklin County Justice Center

Jail Days 91 130 142 116 54 30 253 262 276 295 225 158 2,032 2,032

Paid Jail Days 91 130 142 116 54 30 253 262 276 295 225 158 2,032 2,032
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 5,005 $ 7,150 $ 7,810 $ 6,380 $ 2,970 $ 1,650 $ 13,915 $ 14,410 $ 15,180 $ 16,225 $ 12,375 $ 8,690 $ 111,760 $ 111,760

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 2.94 4.64 4.58 3.87 1.74 1.00 8.16 8.45 9.20 9.52 7.50 5.10 5.57

7PG Jennings City Jail

Jail Days 648 480 428 341 341 445 495 628 655 665 674 771 6,571 6,571

Paid Jail Days 648 480 428 341 341 445 495 628 655 665 674 771 6,571 6,571

Cost $ 44,874 $ 33,240 $ 29,639 $ 23,614 $ 23,614 $ 30,816 $ 34,279 $ 43,489 $ 45,359 $ 46,051 $ 46,674 $ 53,392 $ 455,042 $ 455,042

Rate $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25 $ 69.25

Avg Pop 20.90 17.14 13.81 11.37 11.00 14.83 15.97 20.26 21.83 21.45 22.47 24.87 18.00

7GK St Francois Co Jail

Jail Days 395 367 469 364 479 468 632 763 653 763 964 1,004 7,321 7,321

Paid Jail Days 395 367 469 364 479 468 632 763 653 763 964 1,004 7,321 7,321

Cost $ 25,675 $ 23,855 $ 30,485 $ 23,660 $ 31,135 $ 30,420 $ 41,080 $ 49,595 $ 42,445 $ 49,595 $ 62,660 $ 65,260 $ 475,865 $ 475,865

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 12.74 13.11 15.13 12.13 15.45 15.60 20.39 24.61 21.77 24.61 32.13 32.39 20.06

7XU Lincoln Co Jail

Jail Days 1,068 756 765 658 817 1,191 1,483 2,010 2,226 2,014 1,790 1,853 16,631 16,631

Paid Jail Days 1,068 756 765 658 817 1,191 1,483 2,010 2,226 2,014 1,790 1,853 16,631 16,631

Cost $ 58,740 $ 41,580 $ 42,075 $ 36,190 $ 44,935 $ 65,505 $ 81,565 $ 110,550 $ 122,430 $ 110,770 $ 98,450 $ 101,915 $ 914,705 $ 914,705

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 34.45 27.00 24.68 21.93 26.35 39.70 47.84 64.84 74.20 64.97 59.67 59.77 45.56

7JN St Charles Co Jail

Jail Days 1,634 1,539 1,752 1,949 2,317 2,244 2,158 2,274 2,238 2,131 1,988 1,964 24,188 24,188

Paid Jail Days 1,634 1,539 1,752 1,949 2,317 2,244 2,158 2,274 2,238 2,131 1,988 1,964 24,188 24,188

Cost $ 108,612 $ 102,297 $ 116,455 $ 129,550 $ 154,011 $ 149,159 $ 143,442 $ 151,153 $ 148,760 $ 141,648 $ 132,142 $ 130,547 $ 1,607,776 $ 1,607,776

Rate $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47 $ 66.47

Avg Pop 52.71 54.96 56.52 64.97 74.74 74.80 69.61 73.35 74.60 68.74 66.27 63.35 66.27

7JQ St Louis Co Corr Inst

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 232 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 232 $ 232

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 58.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 58.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

7YQ St. Louis City Justice Center

Jail Days 14 136 173 213 140 7 22 5 3 56 60 46 875 875
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 14 136 173 213 140 7 22 5 3 56 60 46 875 875

Cost $ 1,022 $ 9,928 $ 12,629 $ 15,549 $ 10,220 $ 511 $ 1,606 $ 365 $ 219 $ 4,088 $ 4,380 $ 3,358 $ 63,875 $ 63,875

Rate $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00 $ 73.00

Avg Pop 0.45 4.86 5.58 7.10 4.52 0.23 0.71 0.16 0.10 1.81 2.00 1.48 2.40

7YS Warren Co Jail

Jail Days 1,046 1,019 1,199 1,080 948 873 961 963 887 954 852 879 11,661 11,661

Paid Jail Days 1,046 1,019 1,199 1,080 948 873 961 963 887 954 852 879 11,661 11,661

Cost $ 57,530 $ 56,045 $ 65,945 $ 59,400 $ 52,140 $ 48,015 $ 52,855 $ 52,965 $ 48,785 $ 52,470 $ 46,860 $ 48,345 $ 641,355 $ 641,355

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 33.74 36.39 38.68 36.00 30.58 29.10 31.00 31.06 29.57 30.77 28.40 28.35 31.95

7LE Ste. Genevieve Co Jail

Jail Days 2,842 3,008 3,297 3,405 3,204 3,212 3,031 3,199 3,278 3,329 3,236 3,299 38,340 38,340

Paid Jail Days 2,842 3,008 3,297 3,405 3,204 3,212 3,031 3,199 3,278 3,329 3,236 3,299 38,340 38,340

Cost $ 213,150 $ 225,600 $ 247,275 $ 255,375 $ 240,300 $ 240,900 $ 227,325 $ 239,925 $ 245,850 $ 249,675 $ 242,700 $ 247,425 $ 2,875,500 $ 2,875,500

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 91.68 107.43 106.35 113.50 103.35 107.07 97.77 103.19 109.27 107.39 107.87 106.42 105.04

7TU St Louis Co Jus Ctr

Jail Days 752 669 603 597 607 776 1,384 1,308 1,215 1,335 1,263 1,206 11,715 11,715

Paid Jail Days 752 669 603 597 607 776 1,384 1,308 1,215 1,335 1,263 1,206 11,715 11,715

Cost $ 56,024 $ 49,840 $ 44,924 $ 44,476 $ 45,222 $ 57,812 $ 103,108 $ 97,446 $ 90,518 $ 99,458 $ 94,094 $ 89,847 $ 872,768 $ 872,768

Rate $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50 $ 74.50

Avg Pop 24.26 23.89 19.45 19.90 19.58 25.87 44.65 42.19 40.50 43.06 42.10 38.90 32.10

7ZE Crawford County Jail

Jail Days 93 84 93 75 383 414 396 691 636 1,061 1,106 1,190 6,222 6,222

Paid Jail Days 93 84 93 75 383 414 396 691 636 1,061 1,106 1,190 6,222 6,222

Cost $ 4,879 $ 4,407 $ 4,879 $ 3,934 $ 20,092 $ 21,718 $ 20,774 $ 36,250 $ 33,365 $ 55,660 $ 58,021 $ 62,427 $ 326,406 $ 326,406

Rate $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46 $ 52.46

Avg Pop 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 12.35 13.80 12.77 22.29 21.20 34.23 36.87 38.39 17.05

7CF Phelps Co Jail

Jail Days 378 327 300 234 300 407 365 409 501 712 660 600 5,193 5,193

Paid Jail Days 378 327 300 234 300 407 365 409 501 712 660 600 5,193 5,193

Cost $ 20,412 $ 17,658 $ 16,200 $ 12,636 $ 16,200 $ 21,978 $ 19,710 $ 22,086 $ 27,054 $ 38,448 $ 35,640 $ 32,400 $ 280,422 $ 280,422

Rate $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00

Avg Pop 12.19 11.68 9.68 7.80 9.68 13.57 11.77 13.19 16.70 22.97 22.00 19.35 14.23

7UN Marion Co Jail
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 128 112 71 186 346 285 94 126 106 245 168 144 2,011 2,011

Paid Jail Days 128 112 71 186 346 285 94 126 106 245 168 144 2,011 2,011

Cost $ 6,400 $ 5,600 $ 3,550 $ 9,300 $ 17,300 $ 14,250 $ 4,700 $ 6,300 $ 5,300 $ 12,250 $ 8,400 $ 7,200 $ 100,550 $ 100,550

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 4.13 4.00 2.29 6.20 11.16 9.50 3.03 4.06 3.53 7.90 5.60 4.65 5.51

IGA Total

Jail Days 9,328 8,995 9,576 9,646 10,181 10,446 11,319 12,673 12,704 13,601 13,020 13,117 134,606 134,606

13,0209,646 11,31910,1819,328 13,6018,995 12,70410,446 13,11712,6739,576Paid Jail Days 134,606134,606

$ 648,075 $ 8,846,553$ 640,360 $ 674,093 $ 826,784 $ 844,640$ 617,886Cost $ 747,369$ 601,165 $ 879,106$ 827,217 $ 8,846,553$ 851,002$ 688,856

$ 65.72$ 67.19 $ 65.11$ 66.83 $ 64.88$ 66.24 $ 64.64 $ 64.87$ 65.94$ 66.87 $ 66.03Rate $ 66.21 $ 65.24

Avg Pop 348.20321.54 328.40 434.01408.78 438.74308.91321.24300.90 423.47365.12 423.12 368.80

CAP

7HX Cape Girardeau Co Jail

Jail Days 916 837 910 831 1,044 1,404 1,385 1,357 1,366 1,414 1,171 1,116 13,751 13,751

Paid Jail Days 916 837 910 831 1,044 1,404 1,385 1,357 1,366 1,414 1,171 1,116 13,751 13,751

Cost $ 46,551 $ 42,536 $ 46,246 $ 42,231 $ 53,056 $ 71,351 $ 70,386 $ 68,963 $ 69,420 $ 71,859 $ 59,510 $ 56,715 $ 698,826 $ 698,826

Rate $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82

Avg Pop 29.55 29.89 29.35 27.70 33.68 46.80 44.68 43.77 45.53 45.61 39.03 36.00 37.67

CAP Total

Jail Days 916 837 910 831 1,044 1,404 1,385 1,357 1,366 1,414 1,171 1,116 13,751 13,751

1,171831 1,3851,044916 1,414837 1,3661,404 1,1161,357910Paid Jail Days 13,75113,751

$ 42,231 $ 698,826$ 46,246 $ 53,056 $ 68,963 $ 59,510$ 46,551Cost $ 70,386$ 42,536 $ 71,859$ 69,420 $ 698,826$ 56,715$ 71,351

$ 50.82$ 50.82 $ 50.82$ 50.82 $ 50.82$ 50.82 $ 50.82 $ 50.82$ 50.82$ 50.82 $ 50.82Rate $ 50.82 $ 50.82

Avg Pop 46.8027.70 33.68 39.0343.77 45.6129.3529.8929.55 45.5344.68 36.00 37.67

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 1 4 0 10 5 0 1 12 8 1 16 9 67 67

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.14 0.00 0.33 0.16 0.00 0.03 0.39 0.27 0.03 0.53 0.29 0.18
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 1 4 0 10 5 0 1 12 8 1 16 9 67 67

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.33 0.16 0.530.39 0.030.000.140.03 0.270.03 0.29 0.18

44 (E/MO) Total

$ 895,747

$ 63.78$ 64.86

9,832

$ 690,306

338.32 362.24

12,704

$ 907,717

10,486

$ 63.33$ 63.73

$ 9,545,379

406.66

11,230

10,477

9,836

$ 904,150$ 950,966

$ 65.47

$ 686,606

Paid Jail Days

$ 817,754

$ 64.15

15,016 148,426

$ 64.78

484.38

14,042

10,244 15,015

$ 643,701

10,487 14,242

$ 65.48

14,191

10,488

$ 760,207

11,225

$ 9,545,379

452.94 459.41349.57

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

148,357

11,850

Cost

148,357

$ 664,438

$ 63.71

14,078 14,207

469.27409.83351.27330.48

12,705

14,07011,850

$ 896,637

14,030

148,426

Rate $ 63.85

10,245

395.00

$ 727,149

$ 64.37$ 65.89

473.57

Grand Total

395.00

$ 817,754

Paid Jail Days

$ 896,637

$ 65.47

15,016

$ 64.37

148,357

362.24

$ 63.73

10,244

409.83351.27

14,233

$ 65.48

12,705

$ 63.78

$ 950,966 $ 9,545,379

484.38

$ 65.89

452.94330.48 459.41

$ 690,306

$ 64.78Rate $ 64.34

10,487

14,19114,030

473.57

Jail Days 10,488 14,207

Avg Pop

$ 63.71

10,486

14,042

10,477

$ 9,545,379

406.66469.27

$ 63.85

$ 907,717

15,015

Cost

$ 64.15

11,850

$ 64.86

148,357

148,426

$ 63.33

$ 895,747

10,245

14,07011,850

$ 664,438

11,230

11,225

14,078

9,832

$ 904,150$ 760,207$ 727,149

9,836

349.57338.32

14,242

$ 643,701

148,426

12,704

$ 686,606
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